1
The 11J series is a lead-wired temperature measurement sensor with a brass/metal shell for use in
HVAC systems. Custom designs can be developed if needed to meet complex application
requirements. Brass or Stainless Steel designs can be developed with customized mounting
features or one of several snap-on clips to fi t various applications. UL recognized models available
upon request.
Specifications
• Thermal time constant 10 sec. (measured:  25°C air to 85°C stirred water,

Product Nomenclature
Thermistors
Model Designation System
XXJ 1B XXXXX
I II III
I – Series designator, where X is any numeral between
0-9
II – Grade and NTC type (Ex: 1B, 1E, 1G, 1H, 1M, 1R, 1S, etc.)
III – Customer speci  c numbers (4 or 5 digits)
Product Nomenclature
Thermistors – UL Recognized
Model Designation System
XXJ 1B A M Z XXXXX
I II III IV V VI
I – Series designator, where X is any change to
numeral between 0-9
II – Grade and NTC type (Ex: 1B, 1E, 1G, 1H, 1M, 1R, etc.)
III – Temperature rating – A, B, C etc.  – See table
below for details
III Max Op Temp III Max Op Temp
A 80 F 130
B 90 G 150
C 105 H 180
D 120 K 200
E 125
IV – Construction
E - Plastic shell with epoxy fi ll
M - Metal shell
R - Molded in plastic
X - Not insulated with or without
shell
V – Investigation Standard Code
Z - NTC elements tested to UL60730-1
Without Z - NTC elements tested to
UL1434
VI – Customer specifi c numbers (4 or 5 digits)
APPLICATION NOTES
Part # - J Probes Not UL
Recognized Using RTD Sensors
Model Designation Syste
XXJ PT 102 XXXXX
I II III VI
I – Product Series Designator
II – Material of RTD:  PT = Platinum RTD, NI = Nickel RTD
III – Resistance:  201 = 200 ohms, 501 = 500 ohms, 102 =
1,000 ohms
VI – Customer specifi c numbers (4 or 5 digits)
Product Nomenclature
RTD Sensors
Model Designation System
XXJ PT 103 XX X XXXXX
I II III IV V VI
I – Series designator
II – Material of RTD:  PT = Platinum RTD, NI = Nickel
RTD
III – Resistance:  201 = 200 ohms, 501 = 500 ohms, 102
= 1,000 ohms
IV – Max Temperature Rating Designator – A, B, C
etc. - See table below for details (1 or 2 letters)
III Max Op Temp III Max Op Temp
A 80 M 300
B 90 N 350
C 105 P 400
D 120 Q 450
E 125 R 500
F 130 S 520
G 150 T 540
H 180 U 560
K 200 V 580
L 250 W 600
V- Construction Designator:
E- Plastic shell with epoxy fi ll (shrink tube does
not need to be UL recognized if plastic is the
insulator
M- Dead metal shell
R- Molded in plastic
X- Not insulated with or without shell
VI – Customer specifi c numbers (4 or 5 digits)